



March 14, 2018

Dear Valued Bayer Customer,

This letter is to inform you Bayer will no longer offer the 150mL FasTurn Syringe (150-FT) for the MEDRAD® Mark V ProVis and MEDRAD® Mark V Plus as of March 2018.

As a part of our continued focus on providing the highest quality disposable products, Bayer offers the substitute 150mL FasTurn Syringe Kit (150-FT-Q). This kit includes a 150mL FasTurn syringe and one Quick- Fill Tube. Please refer to the Injector Operation Manual for instructions for use.

As of **March 30, 2018** Bayer will stop accepting purchase orders for 150-FT, unless 150-FT is no longer available prior to this date.

As a partner, Bayer understands the changing demands and requirements you encounter in your imaging environment. We encourage customers to consider upgrading to the latest technology in angiographic injection systems, represented by the MEDRAD® Mark 7 Arterion Injection System. Mark 7 Arterion offers a front-load syringe design, intuitive color touch screen, and additional features that are beneficial in today's medical imaging environment.

Please contact your local Bayer representative if you have questions regarding the discontinuation of this disposable product or availability of the MEDRAD® Mark 7 Arterion Injection System.

Sincerely,

James A. Sainato
Associate Brand Manager, Fluid Delivery

©Copyright 2018 Bayer. All rights reserved.
Bayer, 100 Bayer Boulevard, PO Box 915, Whippany, NJ 07981

PP-PRV-US-0026 March 2018

Bayer, the Bayer Cross, MEDRAD Mark V Plus, MEDRAD Mark V ProVis, and MEDRAD Mark 7 Arterion are trademarks of the Bayer group of companies.